

ITEM No. IA  
(For judgment)

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.743/2007 arising out of Special Leave Petition No.802/2006

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOMVIR SINGH  
Respondent (s)

Re

Date : 13/02/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudershan Reddy pronounced the judgment  
of

the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice

H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment.  
The order

passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana is set

aside. There shall be no order as to costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

( signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)